
General $1,033,487

Capital Outlay $1,858,149

Special Education $1,273,627

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.450

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.303

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$586,029

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$586,029Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $608,041,563

Owner Occupied $46,497,188

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $84,170,105

Total $738,708,856

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

14.9

12.9%

29.7

$45,161Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 225.715

9-12 100.099

234.757

105.509

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 325.815 340.266

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 339

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 12

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 527

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 339

Educational Funds $12,220

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 21.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 339.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

16

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.4

27.1

23.6

25.8

25.3
47

2020-2021 Profile of Howard School District 48-3

Home County: Miner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

201 N Minnie St, Howard, SD  57349

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,830

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,708,584

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$525,958

$15,602

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $226

Non-Programmed $3,460

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $219,612

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,052,607

County $19,849

State $640,975

Federal $294,267

Total $3,007,697

$1,911,681

$0

$0

$81,061

$503,666

$0

$0

$116,738

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,992,742 $620,404

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$13,001

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$149,419

$442,957

$191,583

$865

$13,759

$0

$0

$3,333

$0

$0

$583,308

$20,303

$130,129

$25,798

$520

$0

$6,242

$0

$23,936

$136,120

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$147,639 $7,809 $0

$0 $0 $0

$560,741 $362,625 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,717,900

$12,145

$0

$174,224

$308,933

$113,309

$0

$180,812

$103,802

$93,073

$11,118

$0

$0

$138,368

$416,951

$2,994

$0

$42,818

$91,520

$29,751

$0

$52,449

$23,160

$24,125

$1,087

$0

$0

$20,951

$11,993

$0

$0

$57,089

$49,557

$1,319

$0

$262,158

$27,999

$3,971

$226

$0

$0

$34,959

$215,177

$463

$0

$12,524

$2,242

$10,516

$0

$114,990

$27,044

$112,531

$797

$0

$0

$23,974

$4,375

$0

$0

$5,427

$0

$0

$0

$283,185

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,316

$4,266

$0

$0

$1,226

$16,502

$553

$0

$29,773

$10,098

$5,053

$0

$3,460

$583,308

$9,347

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Howard School District 48-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$230,352 $234,555

$3,425,085 $1,127,256 $698,007Total Expenditures

$2,853,684 $705,804 $449,269 $520,258 $305,303 $663,586


