as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Howard School District 48-3

201 N Minnie St, Howard, SD 57349

Home County: Miner Area in Square Miles: 527

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	339
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	339
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	339.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	12
Home School ADM	21.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	47
% Special Needs Students*	13.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.4
Number of Graduates	24

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,161
Avg Years of Experience	14.9
% with Advanced Degrees	12.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	29.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	23.6
Math	27.1
Reading	24.4
Science	25.8
Composite Score	25.3
Number Tested	16

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,830

Enrollment Data

	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	225.715	234.757
9-12	100.099	105.509
Total	325.815	340.266

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,220

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$586,029
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$586,029

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$738,708,856
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$84,170,105
Owner Occupied	\$46,497,188
Agricultural	\$608,041,563
	A 600 0 11 7 60

Ending Fund Balance

\$1,033,487
\$1,858,149
\$1,273,627
\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.450
Capital Outlay	\$2.303
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$2,052,607	\$1,911,681	\$503,666	Impact Aid	
County	\$19,849	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$640,975	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$294,267	\$81,061	\$116,738	Food Service	
Total	\$3,007,697	\$1,992,742	\$620,404	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$1,708,584	\$136,120	\$525,958		
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$15,602		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$149,419	\$13,759	\$130,129		
Administration Services	\$442,957	\$0	\$25,798		
Fiscal Services	\$147,639	\$7,809	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$560,741	\$362,625	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$191,583	\$0	\$520		
Other Support Services	\$865	\$3,333	\$0		
Community Services	\$226	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$3,460	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$583,308	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$219,612	\$20,303	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$3,425,085	\$1,127,256	\$698,007		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,717,900	\$416,951	\$11,993	\$215,177	\$4,375	\$4,266
PK Instruction	\$12,145	\$2,994	\$0	\$463	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$174,224	\$42,818	\$57,089	\$12,524	\$5,427	\$1,226
Administration Services	\$308,933	\$91,520	\$49,557	\$2,242	\$0	\$16,502
Fiscal Services	\$113,309	\$29,751	\$1,319	\$10,516	\$0	\$553
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$180,812	\$52,449	\$262,158	\$114,990	\$283,185	\$29,773
Transportation Services	\$103,802	\$23,160	\$27,999	\$27,044	\$0	\$10,098
Other Support Services	\$93,073	\$24,125	\$3,971	\$112,531	\$0	\$5,053
Community Services	\$11,118	\$1,087	\$226	\$797	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,460
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$583,308
Co-Curricular	\$138,368	\$20,951	\$34,959	\$23,974	\$12,316	\$9,347
Total Expenditures	\$2,853,684	\$705,804	\$449,269	\$520,258	\$305,303	\$663,586

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.